10/15/2019 505723978

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5770790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABRIZIO ARNETOLI	09/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARNETOLI MOTOR S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA PONTE ALL'OLIVO, 26/B - FRAZ. MONTANINO	
Internal Address:	FI	
City:	REGGELLO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	50066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16653543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149415600

Email: MANDT@MCGLEWTUTTLE.COM Correspondent Name: MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. Address Line 1: **SCARBOROUGH STATION** Address Line 2: **SCARBOROUGH STATION**

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76789	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN JAMES MCGLEW	
SIGNATURE:	/johnjamesmcglew/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=76789-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050728 FRAME: 0575 505723978

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, ARNETOH Fabrizio residing respect	ctively at: Via Molino, 18A - Fraz, Montanino - 50056
Reggello (FI) - halv have inverted certain new and useful in	improvements in an invention entitled:
TRIMMER HEAD AND SPOOL FOR A TRIMMER HEAD	
AND WHEREAS, ARNETOLI MOTOR S.R.L. wi	oith a principal place of business at: Via Ponte all'Olivo,
26/B - Fraz. Montanino - 50066 Reggello (FI) - Italy	
acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAME TO PROPERTY.	
	oncern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar
(\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other val	
is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and b	by these presents assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee
for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the	the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said
invention, as fully set funh and described in the specification p	prepared and executed by us on filed
, Ser. No, prepar	ratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention,
application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said	Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and
behand of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for wh	
same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale nor	-
attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date	· ·
execution of this assignment.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our han	nds this 13 day of September 2019.
Fabrido ARNETOLL /	13/09/2019
——————————————————————————————————————	D
Alan Maring Street, a	Date
- Y	
· ·	

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.V.10516-9227

PATENT REEL: 050728 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 10/15/2019